
356 individuals were veterans making up 10% of the adult PIT Count population (3,716).

The majority of veterans were sheltered (59%), male (88%), and above the age of 50.

Whites account for the largest percentage of the veteran population, followed by Multiracial individuals.

Black and African American adults were over-represented by 500% 

The majority of veterans were single adults households, the unsheltered population also has a large number

of adult only households. 
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Veteran: A person who served in the United States Armed Forces, Reserves or National Guard.

356
veterans experiencing homelessness

on O‘ahu on the night of January 22, 2020

Changes in Veterans from 
2019 - 2020

59%
Sheltered

210 individuals

41%
Unsheltered

146 individuals

Total Veteran
Population

-7% -28% +16%

Unsheltered Count Sheltered Count

37
Female

315
Male

4
Transgender / Gender

Non-Conforming

Gender

88%

10%
1%

Race/Ethnicity: PIT Veteran Population

Race/Ethnicity: O‘ahu Population

21% 42% <1% 10%3% 24% 1%

33% 10% 15% 21%15% 1% 4%

Native Hawaiian /
Pacific Islander

Black / African
AmericanWhite Multiple Races OtherAsian American Indian

/ Alaska Native Unknown
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19%
28 Veterans

6%
9 Veterans

Region 7

Region 6Region 5

Region 4
Region 3

Region 2

Region 1

Sheltered Unsheltered

35%

85%

2.5

70%

51%

36%

56%

72%

1.7

47%

43%

34%

(ES & SH Only)
Chronically Homeless 

Disabling Condition

   Avg number of disabling conditions

Disability

Serious Mental Health Illness

Substance Use Disorder

Total

36%

34%

16%

4%

4%
2%

2%

2%

1 night or less 2 - 6 nights
less than 1 month

1 - 3 months

over 2 years

unknown
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The majority of the veteran population has a disabling condition. The rate of disabling conditions is over

double that of the O‘ahu PIT Count Population. 

Disability, Serious Mental Health Illness and Substance Use Disorder are all nearly double among the Veteran

Population as compared to the O‘ahu PIT Count Population.

The majority of unsheltered veterans had currently been experiencing homelessness for an an extended

period of time, over 1 year.

The largest percentage of unsheltered veterans were counted in Regions 1, 2 and 7. 
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Distribution of 
Unsheltered Veterans across O‘ahu

Health
Veterans

PIT Count

24%

40%

1.9

28%
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37%

80%
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60%

48%

35%
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Length of Time 
Currently Experiencing Homelessness

3 months - 1 year

1 year or longer

16%
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